
Kerala State 

Department of Economics & Statistics 

Statement showing the weekly prices of Different Varieties of Coir `.`arn Prevailing at the Coir Producing Centres in Kerala 

for the month of July, 2020 

SL 
No. 

Variety Centres 

UNIT Rs/QtI 

PRICES FOR T:-1E WEEK ENDING ON 

03-07-2020 10-07-2020 17-07-.2020 24-07-2020 31-07-2020 Average Group 
Averaae 

1 Anjengo 240 

Kaniyapuram 9300.00 9300.00 9'300.00 9300.00 9300.00 9300.00 
10750.00 

 Pachallur 12200.00 12200.00 1 : 1.00.00 12200.00 12200.00 12200.00 

2 
MANGADAN 
100-110 

Thekkumbagam 4400.00 4400.00 4400.00 4400.00 
4100.00

. Thevalakkara 3800.00 3800.00 3800.00 3800.00 

3 
MANGADAN 
80 

Mangad 4600.00 4600.00 4 500.00 4600.00 4600.00 4600.00 

4316.67 

Thekkumbagam 4400.00 4400.00 4400.00 
Thevalakkara 3800.00 3800.00 3800.00 
Clappana 440',.00 4400.00 4400.00 4400.00 
Muthukulam 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 
Kadavoor 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 

MANUADAN 
4 120 Kadavoor 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 

5 
VAIKOM YARN 
180 

Clappana 4400.00 4400.00 4400.00 

4860.00 

Alumpeedika 4400.00 4400.00 4400.00 4400.00 4400.00 4400.00 
Poochakkal 5200.00 5200.00 '3200.00 5200.00 5200.00 
Pathirappally 5100.00 5100.00 -';100.00 5100.00 5100.00 '3100.00 
TRANEER 
M 5200.00 5200.00 5200.00 

6 
VAIKOM YARN- 
160 

Cherthala 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 

4933.33 Poochakkal 
I HANttRmUKKO 

M 

5000.00 5000.00 `-000.00 5000.00 5000.00 

4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 



7 
NERMMA(CHO 
ODY) Kodungailur 5800.00 5800.00 5800.00 5800.00 5800.00 5800.00 5800.00 

8 

Beypore 
Retted- 
90(Handspun) Kozhikode 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 

6700.00 

9 
Beypore Un 
Retted-90 Kozhikode 3500.00 3500.00 ..,500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00  

10 

KUYILJAINUY 

RETTED-110- 
119 Kozhikode 9000.00 9000.00 

... 	. 

'`•000.00 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 
9000.00 

11 

qui.LANuy UP 

RETTED -130- 
140 
-.. . 

Kozhikode 4200.00 4200.00 

- 

4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 
4200.00 

12 

QUILANDY-
UNRETTEN 
130- 
140(MOTO 
TRADI) Kozhikode 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 

3500.00 

13 

ISIVIKY 

UNRETTED-
240(ICDP) Kozhikode 4100.00 4100.00 4100.00 4100.00 4100.00 4100.00 

4100.00 

14 
VETTOOR(SPL 
)-200 

Anchuthengu 8600.00 8600.00 3600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 
8600.00 

Perunguzhi 8600.00 8600.00 • ,z.600.00 8600.00 8600.00 

15 
VAIKOM YARN- 
140 

Cherthala 4700.00 4700.00 4700.00 
4750.00 

Poochakkal 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 

16 
CHUUDI 
MUPPIRIYAN Purathur 8100.00 8100.00 8100.00 8100.00 8100.00 8100.00 8100.00 

For Director 

P5, 



Kerala State 

Department of Economics & Statistics 

Statement showing the weekly prices of Different Varieties of Coir Yarn Prevailing at the Coir Producing Centres in 

Kerala for the month of August, 2020 

SL 
No. Variety Centres 

UNIT Rs/Qtl 

PRIGS .=OR THE WEEK ENDING ON 

07-08-2020 14-08-2020 ,1-'78-2020 28-08-2020 Average Group 
Averaap 

1 Anjengo 240  

Kaniyapuram 9400.00 9400.00 9400.00 9400.00 9400.00 Pachallur 12200.00 12200.00 12200.00 12200.00 12200.00 
10800.00 

 

2 MANGADAN 80 

Mangad 4600.00 
4600.00 Thekkumbagam 4400.00 4400.00 4300.00 4300.00 4350.00 Thevalakkara 3800.00 3800.00 3600.00 3600.00 3700.00 4240.00 Clappana 4400.00 4400.00 4300.00 4300.00 4350.00 Kadavoor 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 

3 MANGADAN 120 Kadavoor 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 

4 
VAIKOM YARN- 
180 

Alumpeedika 4400.00 4400.00 4300.00 4300.00 4350.00 

4962.50 
 

Poochakkal 5200.00 5200.00 5200.00 5200.00 5200.00 Pathirappally 5100.00 5100.00 5100.00 5100.00 5100.00 THANEERMUKKOM 5200.00 5200.00 5200.00 5200.00 5200.00 

5 

6 

-1TATRUTTA171 -

VAIKOM YARN- 
160 

Cherthala 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 

4933.33 
Poochakkal 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 THANEERMUKKOM 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 

200 Muthukulam 4950.00 4950.00 4950.00 4950.00 4950.00 

7 
Beypore Retted-
90(Handspun) Kozhikode 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 

6700.00 

8 
Beypore Un 
Retted-90 Kozhikode 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 



9 
KOYILANDY 
RETTED-110-119 Kozhikode 9000.00 

1 
9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 

9000.00 

10 

	qUILIAINUY UIN 

RETTED -130- 
140 Kozhikode 4200.00 4200.001' 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 

420G.00 

11 

QUILANDY- 
UNRETTEN 130- 
140(MOTO 
TRADI) Kozhikode 3500.00 

t, 

3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 

3500.00 

12 
KMRY UNRETTED- 
240(ICDP) Kozhikode 4100.00 4100.00 4100.00 4100.00 4100.00 

4100.00 

Pallaprum 6300.00 6300.00 6300.00 6300.00 6300.00 

Purang 6600.00 6600.00 6600.00 6600.00 6600.00 6433.33 

13 MUPPIRIYAN Kadavanadu 6400.00 6400.00 6400.00 6400.00 

VETTOOR(SPL)- Anchuthengu 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 
8600.00 

14 200 Perunguzhi 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 

15 
VAIKOM YARN- Cherthala 4700.00 4700.00 	4700.00 4700.00 4700.00 

4750.00 

140 Poochakkal 4800.00 4800.TA 	4800.00 
, 

4800.00 4800.00 

16 
(..HUUDI 
MUPPIRIYAN Purathur 8100.00 8100.04 8100.00 8100.00 8100.00 8100.00 

For Director 



Kerala Stan 

Department of Econoriti 	Statistics 

Statement showing the weekly prices of Different Varieties of c&;,r't.-Irn Prevailing at the Coir Producing Centres in Kerala 
for the month of SepthMber, 2020 

SL 
No. Variety Centres 

UNIT Rs/QtI 

PRICES FOR THE WEEK ENDING ON 
Group Average 

 04-09-2020 11-09-2020 18-09-2020 25-09-2020 
Average 

1 

2 

Anjengo 240 

Kaniyapuram 9400.00 9400.00 9400.00 9400.00 9400.00 
12200.00 12200.00 Pachallur 10800.00 12200.00 12200.00 12200.00 

MANGADAN 80 

Thekkumbagam 4300.00 4300.00 4300.00 4300.00 4300.00 

4066.67 
Thevalakkara 3600.00 3600.00 3600.00 3600.00 3600.00 
Clappana 4300.00 43120.00 4300.00 4300.00 4300.00 

3 VAIKOM YARN-180 

Alumpeedika 4300.00 43f.0.00 4300.00 4300.00 4300.00 

4950.00 

Poochakkal 5200.00 52)(1!00 5200.00 5200.00 5200.00 
Pathirappally 5100.00 51.00.00 5100.00 5100.00 5100.00 
THANEERMUKKOM 5200.00 5Z00.00 5200.00 5200.00 5200.00 

4 VAIKOM YARN-160 

Cherthala 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 

4933.33 
Poochakkal 5000.00 50(I).00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 
THANEERMUKKOM 4900.00 4900,00 4900.00 4900.00 4900.00 

5 VAIKOM YARN-200 Muthukulam 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 
6 

beypore Retted-
90(Handspun) Kozhikode 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 6700.00 

7 Beypore Un Retted-90 Kozhikode 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 

8 
KUY1LANDY Kt 1 I LD-
110-119 Kozhikode 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 9000.00 

9 
QUILANDY UN RETTED 
130-140 Kozhikode 4200.00 4260.00 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 4200.00 



10 

RETTA QUILANDY-
UNRETTEN 130- 
140(MOTO TRADI) Kozhikode 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 

3500.00 

11 

KMRY UNRETTED- 

240(ICDP) Kozhikode 4100.00 

. 

4100.00 4100.00 4100.00 4100.00 
4100.00 

12 MUPPIRIYAN 

Pallaprum 6300.00 6300.00 6300.00 6300.00 6300.00 

6433.33 Purang 6600.00 66G0.00 6600.00 6600.00 6600.00 

Kadavanadu 6400.00 6400.00 6400.00 6400.00 6400.00 

13 VETTOOR(SPL)-200 

Anchuthengu 8600.00 86(j0.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 
3600.00 

Perunguzhi 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 8600.00 

14 VAIKOM YARN-140 

Cherthala 4700.00 4100.30 4700.00 4700.00 4700.00 
4750.00 

Poochakkal 4800.00 e-:,  3C1J. 00 4800.00 4800.00 4800.00 

15 CHOODI MUPPIRIYAN Purathur 8100.00 2 ± 00.00 8100.00 8100.00 8100.00 8100.00 

For Director 



KERALA STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS & STATISTICS 

STATMENT SHOWING THE AVERAGE MONTHLY PRICES OF DIFFERENT 
VARIETIES OF COIR YARN PREVAILING AT THE COIR PRODUCING CENTRES IN 

KERALA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY TO SEPTEMBER 2020 

SL 
No. 

Variety July August September Average 

1 Anjengo 240 10750 10800 10800 10783 

2 MANGADAN 100-110 4100.0 4100.0 

3 MANGADAN 80 4316.7 4240.0 4066.7 4207.8 

4 MANGADAN 120 8600.0 8600.0 8600.0 

5 VAIKOM YARN-180 4860.0 4962.5 4950.0 4924.2 

6 VAIKOM YARN-160 4933.3 4933.3 4933.3 4933.3 

7 VAIKOM YARN-200 4950.0 5000.0 4975.0 

8 NERMMA(CHOODY) 5800.0 5800.0 

9 Beypore Retted-90(Handspun) 6700.0 6700.0 6700.0 6700.0 

10 Beypore Un Retted-90 3500.0 3500.0 3500.0 3500.0 

11 KOYILANDY RETTED-110-119 9000.0 9000.0 9000.0 9000.0 

12 QUILANDY UN RETIED -130-140 4200.0 4200.0 4200.0 4200.0 

13 
RETTA QUILANDY-UNRE I I EN 1..i0-
1.4217!fW.-, T,Ts,  TRAD) ,  35;3';.0 3500.0 3r-,-P.0::7.i- 

14 KMRY UNRETTED-240(ICDP) 4100.0 4100.0 4100.0 •-i 4100.0 

15 MUPPIRIYAN 6433.3 6433.3 6433.3 

16 VETTOOR(SPL)-200 8600.0 8600.0 8600.0 8600.0 

17 VAIKOM YARN-140 4750.0 4750.0 4750.0 4750.0 

18 CHOODI MUPPIRIYAN 8100.0 8100.0 8100.0 8100.0 

For Director 



Government of Kerala 

Department of Economics & Statistics 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE WEEKLY PRICES OF COCONUT-HUSKPRL 'JAILING AT THE COIR PRODUCING CENTRES FOR THE 
MONTH OF 	2::}20 

SL 
No. 

Centres 
03-07-2020 10-07-2020 17-07-:;f.02;) 24-07-2020 31-07-2020 Average 

Raw Rotted Raw Rotted Raw 01ot ,:ed Raw Rotted Raw Rotted Raw Rotted 
1 Kaniyapuram 2600.00 3300.00 2600.00 3300.00 2600.00 , 3300.00 2600.00 3300.00 2600.00 3300.00 2600.00 3300.00 
2 Paravoor 2000.00 2800.00 2000.00 2800.00 2000.00 2800.00 2000.00 2800.00 2000.00 2800.00 2000.00 2800.00 
3 Pachallur 2300.00 3000.00 2300.00 3000.00 2300.00 3000.00 2300.00 3000.00 2300.00 3000.00 2300.00 3000.00 
4 Manrothuruth 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00 
5 Anchuthengu 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 
6 Perunguzhi 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 2600.00 
7 Mangad 1600.00 2300.00 1600.00 2300.00 1600.00 230.100 1600.00 2300.00 1600.00 2300.00 1600.00 2300.00 
'2 Thevalakkara 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 
91Clappana 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

10 Muhamma 1350.00 1350.00 1350.00.1 1350.00 1350.00 1350.00 
11 T V Puram 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 
12 Pallippuram 

13 Kodungallur 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 
14 Kanayamkodu 

15 Vallikkunnu 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 
16 Purathur 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 
17 Purang 

18 Kadavanadu 

19 Annassery 600.00 600.00 600.00 650.00 650.00 620.00 
20 Olavanna 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 
21 Pallapram 

2? Idinjumoola 2400.00 2400.00 2400.00 2400.00 2400.00 2400.00 
23 Kannanalloor 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 



or Director 

24 Kadavoor 1800.00 2300.00 1800.00 2300.00 1800.00 2300.00 1800.00 2300.00 1800.00 2300.00 1800.00 2300.00 

25 Ochira 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

26 Kulasekharapuram 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

27 Thodiyoor 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00,. 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

28 Ezhukone 1000.00 1000.00 ÌI 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 

29 Vayalar 1300.00 1300.00 
; 

I 	' 1300.00 

30 Thuravoor 1400.00 1400.00 Tr' 1400.00 

31 Puthanambalam 2100.00 2100.00 2100.700 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 

32 Devikulangara 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

33 Arattupuzha 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

34 Chingoli 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

35 
I hekkekkara(punna 
mood) 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

36 Padinjarekkara 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 

37 Kattikunnam 700.00 700.00 700.00 

38 Kudavechur 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 

39 Udayanapuram 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 

40 Vettom 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 



Government al Kk_rala 

Department of Econowic: & Statistics 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE WEEKLY PRICES OF COCONUT-HUSK PR,-.VAILING AT THE COIR PRODUCING CENTRES FOR THE 
MONTH OF AUGUS`i 2020 

SL Centres 
Raw 

07-08-2020 

Rotted Raw 

14-08-2020 

Rotted 

1-0 

RE' A/ 
1 Kaniyapuram 2600.00 3400.00 2600.00 3400.00 2600.0 
2 Paravoor 2000.00 2800.00 2000.00 2800.00 20,.)0.0 
3 Pachallur 2300.00 3000.00 2300.00 3000.00 23 	0.0 
4 Manrothuruth 1100.00 1100.00 1100.0 
5 Anchuthengu 2600.00 3300.00 2600.00 3300.00 2600.0 
6 Perunguzhi 2600.00 3300.00 2600.00 3300.00 2600.0 
7 Mangad 1600.00 2300.00 1600.00 2300.00 1600.0 
8 Thevalakkara 1500.00 1500.00 1400.0 
9 Clappana 1500.00 1500.00 1400.0 

10 Alumpeedika 1000.00 1700.00 
11 Muhamma 1350.00 1350.00 13..>0.0 0  
1.2 T V Puram 700.00 700.00 700.00 
13 Pallippuram 

14 Kodungallur 1700.00 1700.00 1700.00 
15 Kanayamkodu 

16 Vallikkunnu 800.00 800.00 800.00 
17 Purathur 700.00 700.00 -700.00 
18 Purang 650.00 650.00 • 690.00 
1.9 Kadavanadu 650.00 650.00 650.00 
20 Annassery 650.00 650.00 690.00 
21 

22 

Olavanna 

Quilandy 

650.00 650.00 1.6 ;0.00 

23 Pallapram 650.00 650.00 6..0.00 

3-2020 28-08-2020 Average 
Rotted  Raw Rotted Raw Rotted 

) 	3400.00 2600.00 3400.00 2600.00 3400.00 
) 	2800.00 2000.00 2800.00 2000.00 2800.00 
1 	3000.00 2300.00 3000.00 2300.00 3000.00 
1 1100.00 1100.00 
) 	3300.00 2600.00 3300.00 2600.00 3300.00 
1 	3300.00 2600.00 3300.00 2600.00 3300.00 
1 	2300.00 1600.00 2300.00 1600.00 2300.00 

1400.00 1450.00 
1 1400.00 1450.00 

1000.00 1700.00 
1350.00 1350.00 

700.00 700.00 

1700.00 1700.00 

800.00 800.00 

700.00 700.00 

650.00 650.00 

650.00 650.00 

650.00 650.00 

600.00 620.00 

650.00 650.00 



24 Idinjumoola 2400.00 3500.00 2400.00 3500.00 2400.00 3500.00 2400.00 3500.00 2400.00 3500.00 

25 Kannanalloor 1300.00 1300.00 1300.00 1300.00 1300.00 

2300.00' 	1800.00 
..._ 

2300.00 1800.00 2300.00 1800.00 2300.00 26 Kadavoor 1300.00 2300.00 1800.00 

27 Ochira 1500.00 1500.00 1400.00 
... 

1400.00 1450.00 

28 Kulasekharapuram 1500.00 1500.00 - .1400.00 1400.00 1450.00 

29 Thodiyoor 1500.00 1500.00 1400.00 1400.00 1450.00 

30 Ezhukone 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 

31 Vayalar 1350.00 1350.00 1400.00 1400.00 1375.00 

32 Thuravoor 1450.00 1400.00 1400.00 1400.00 1412.50 

33 Puthanambalam 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 2100.00 

1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 34 Devikulangara 1500.00 1500.00 

35 Arattupuzha 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

36 Chingoli 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

37 
I nekkekkara(punn 
amood) 1500.00 1500.00  i500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

38 Bharanikkavu • 

39 Chunakkara 

40 Vallikunnarn 

700.00 700.00 700.00 41 Padinjarekkara 700.00 700.00 

42 Kattikunnam 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 

43 Kudavechur 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 

44 Udayanapuram 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 

45 Vettom 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 

VS' 



Government of Ke rala 

Department of Economics & Statistics 

STATEMENT SHOWING THE WEEKLY PRICES OF COCONUT-HUSK PREVAILING AT THE COIR PRODUCING CENTRES FOR THE 

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2020 

SL No. Centres 
04-09-2020 11-09-2020 18-09-2020 25-09-2020 Average 

Raw Rotted Raw Rotted I • 	Raw Rotted Raw Rotted Raw Rotted 
1 Kaniyapuram 2600.00 3400.00 2600.00 3400.00 2600.00 3400.00 2600.00 3400.00 2600.00 3400.00 
2 Pachallur 2300.00 3000.00 2300.00 3000.00  2100.00 3000.00 2300.00 3000.00 2300.00 3000.00 
3 Manrothuruth 1000.00 1000.00 
4 Anchuthengu 2600.00 3200.00 2600.00 3200.00 2600.00 3200.00 2600.00 3200.00 2600.00 3200.00 
5 Perunguzhi 2600.00 3200.00 2600.00 3200.00 2600.00 3200.00 2600.00 3200.00 2600.00 3200.00 
6 Thevalakkara 1400.00 1400.00 1 '00.00 1400.00 1400.00 
7 Clappana 1400.00 1400.00 1400.00 1400.00 1400.00 
8 Muhamma 1350.00 1350.00 1350.00 1350.00 1350.00 
9 T V Puram 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 

10 Pallippuram 

11 Kodungallur 1700.00 1700.00 1 /00.00 1700.00 1700.00 
12 Kanayamkodu 

13 Vallikkunnu 800.00 800.00 800.00 900.00 825.00 
14 Purathur 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 
15 Purang 650.00 650.00 350.00 650.00 650.00 
1.6 Kadavanadu 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 
17 Annassery 650.00 680.00 180.00 680.00 672.50 
18 Olavanna 600.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 637.50 
19 Pallapram 650.00 650.00 150.00 650.00 650.00 
20 Idinjumoola 2400.00 3500.00 2400.00 3500.00 2400.00 3500.00 2400.00 3500.00 2400.00 3500.00 
21 Kannanalloor 1300.00 1300.00 1J00.00 1300.00 1300.00 
22 Kadavoor 1800.00 2300.00 1800.00 2300.00 1300.00 2300.00 1800.00 2300.00 1800.00 2300.00 
23 Ochira 1400.00 1400.00 1'00.00 1400.00 1400.00 
24 Kulasekharapuram 1400.00 1400.00 1 	00.00 1400.00 1400.00 



or Director 

25 Thodiyoor 1400.001 1400.00 1400.00 1400.00 1400.00 

26 Ezhukone 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 

27 Vayalar 1400.00 1400.00 1400,00 1400.00 1400.00 

28 Thuravoor 1300.00 1300.00 1350.00 1350.00 1325.00 

29 Puthanambalarn 2150.00 2150.00 2150.00 2150.00 2150.00 

30 Devikulangara 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

31 Arattupuzha 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

32 Chingoli 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

33 
i nekkekkara(punnam 
ood) 1500.00 1500.00 . 	1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

34 Bharanikkavu 

35 Chunakkara 

36 Vallikunnam 

37 Padinjarekkara 700.0G 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 

38 Kattikunnam 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 

39 Kudavechur 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 

40 Udayanapuram 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00  

41 Vettom 

700.001 

700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 



Kulasekharapuram 

Thodiyoor 1450.00 

1450.00 

1000.00 

1375.00 

1400.00 

1400.00 

1000.00 

1400.00 

Government of Kerala 

Department of Economics & Statistics 
STATEMENT SHOWING THE MONTHLY AVERAGE PRICES OF COCONUT-HUSK 

(FtAW,ROTTED) PREVAILED AT COIR PRODUCING CENTRES IN KERALA FOR THE 
MONTH OF JULY TO SEPTEMBER 2020 

Unit Rs./1000 No.s 

Centre 
August September 

Rotted 
Kaniyapuram Rotted 2600.00 3300.00 2600.00 3400.00 Paravoor 2600.00 3400.00 2000.00 2800.00 2000.00 2800.00 Pachallur 

2300.00 3000.00 2300.00 3000.00 2300.00 Manrothuruth 3000.00 1100.00 
1100.00 

Anchuthengu 1000.00 
2600.00 2600.00 3300.00 2600.00 Perunguzhi 3200.00 2600.00 2600.00 3300.00 Mangad 2600.00 3200.00 1600.00 2300.00 

Thekkumbagam 

1500.00 1450.00 Clappana 1400.00 1500.00 
1450.00 

Alumpeedika 1400.00 
1000.00 1700.00 12 Muhamma 

.)34juthukulam 

• 14!Kurne.-apur.-i3rn 

1. 7'''ihrikkunnappuzha 

1350.00 
1350.00 1350.00 

750.00 700.00 700.00 

1700.00 1700.00 

800.00 800.00 825.00 700.00 700.00 Pallaprum 700.00 

Purang 
650.00 Kadavanadu 650.00 
650.00 Annassery 650.00 620.00 650.00 Olavanna 672.50 650.00 
620.00 QuNandy 

Pallapram 

637.50 

650.00 Idinjumoola 650.00 

2400.00 
2400.00 2400.00 3500.00 Kannanalloor 

31 Kadavoor 

Ochira 

3500.00 1500.00 1300.00 1300.00 1800.00 2300.00 1800.00 2300.00 1800.00 2300.00 1500.00 1450.00 1400.00 

1500.00 

1500.00 
Ezhukone 

1000.00 

1300.00 



Thuravoor 

Puthanambalam 

Devikulangara 

Arattupuzha 

Chingoli 
e e ara punna 

mood) 

Bharanikkavu 

1400.00 

2100.00 

1500.00 

1500.00 

1500.00 

1500.00 

1500.00 

1500.00 
1500.00 

Chunakkara 

Vallikunnam 

Padinjarekkara 

Kattikunnam 	
700.00 

700.00 

700.00 

700.00 

700.00 

Kudavechur 

Udayanapuram 

Vettom 

700.00 

700.00 

700.00 

700.00 

700.00 

700.00 

700.00 

700.00 

1412.50 

2100.00 

1500.00 

1325.00 

2150.00 

1500.00 

1500.00 
1500.00 

1500.00 

700.00 

700.00 

For Director 
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